SB0346/184032/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 346 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Revisions" and substitute "<u>Administration of Drugs</u>"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "drugs or biological products" and substitute "<u>a self-administered</u> <u>drug to a patient</u>"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 5 down through "regulations;" in line 6; in line 7, strike "certain terms" and substitute "<u>a certain term</u>"; in line 8, strike "and prescribe medication" and substitute "<u>drugs</u>"; and in line 16, strike "12-509 and 12-510" and substitute "<u>12-101(v-1) and 12-509</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(1)"; in line 2, strike "certified nurse midwife to the extent permitted"; strike line 3 in its entirety and substitute "<u>ADVANCED PRACTICE</u> <u>NURSE WITH PRESCRIPTIVE AUTHORITY UNDER § 8-508 OF</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 6 and 7; in line 23, strike "OTHER DRUGS AND BIOLOGICAL PRODUCTS" and substitute "<u>SELF-ADMINISTERED DRUGS</u>"; and in line 30, strike the brackets.

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 32 on page 2 through "TITLE" in line 2 on page 3.

On page 3, after line 4, insert:

"(V-1)(1) "SELF-ADMINISTERED DRUG" MEANS A DRUG THAT IS REGULARLY ADMINISTERED BY THE PATIENT FOR WHOM THE DRUG IS PRESCRIBED OR BY AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS NOT OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER DRUGS UNDER THIS ARTICLE. SB0346/184032/1 Amendments to SB 346 Page 2 of 2

EHE

(2) <u>"Self-Administered drug" includes:</u>

(I) EYEDROPS; AND

(II) <u>A DRUG THAT IS ADMINISTERED BY AN INTRAMUSCULAR</u> INJECTION OR A SUBCUTANEOUS INJECTION.";

in line 7, after "PHARMACIST" insert "<u>, IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS</u> <u>ADOPTED BY THE BOARD</u>,"; in lines 7 and 8, strike "DRUG OR BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT" and substitute "<u>SELF-ADMINISTERED DRUG TO A PATIENT</u>"; and strike beginning with "IN" in line 8 down through "**BOARD**" in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 16, inclusive.